

MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

NO.MAT/MUM/JUD/1196 /2017 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Date : 2 0 MAR 2017

M.A. No. 540/2016 IN O.A. No. 945/2016. (Sub :- Payment of Gratuity)

1 Chief Coservator of Forest (Education & Training) Forest Bhavan, 4th Floor, Bhamburda Forest Colony, Near Mendhi Farm, Gokhale Nagar, Pune-16,

 Shri Gajanan M. Madake, R/at. D-Wing, Flat No. 401, Nakshyatra Phase-1, CDC, Purna Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune-411 019.

(Ori. Appli.)

- 3 Director, Forest Training Institute Shahpur, District-Thane.
 - (Ori. Resp. No.3)
- 2 The Govt. of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai-32. (Ori. Resp. No. 1)
- 4 Office of Accountant General Indian Audit and Accounts Dept., Prathistha Bhavan, (Old CGO Bldg.), 101, M.K. Marg, 2nd Floor, Mumbai-20. (Ori. Resp. No.4) ...RESPONDENT/S

Copy to : The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s above named has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **17th** day of **March**, **2017** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE : Mrs. K.S. Gaikwad, P.O. for the Applicant (Ori. Resp. No.2) Shri M.D. Lonkar, Advocate for the Respondent (Ori. Appli.)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI R.B. MALIK, MEMBER (J).

DATE : **17.03.2017.**

ORDER : Order Copy Enclosed / Order Copy Over Leaf.

Research Officer,/A.R. Maharashtra Administrative Tribungl, Mumbai 10 0 MAR 111

Mumbai. 20 MAR E:\Sachin\Judical Order\ORDER-2017\March-2017\18.03.2017\M.A.No. 540 of 16 IN O.A No. 245 of 16 With O.A. No. 945 of 16-17.03.2017.odt

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE :

CURAM:

APPEARANCE:

Ader.

Adi. To...

Start/Sect. Lander

Provide for the Applicant

C.P.O. (D. for the Respondents

Shri Amt in M. D.

of 20

ÍŇ

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coven, Appenrishes, Tribuna's orders of directions and Registrar's orders

Chica-Chairman)

M.A. is Allocera

allowad

ohlan

(skw)

Hon bio Shi R. D. MALIX (Member) 5

Tribunal a orders

M.A.540/2016 in O.A.945/2016

The State of Mah. & Ors. ... Applicants Vs.

Mr. G.M. Madake

... Respondent

Heard Mrs. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Applicant (Ori. Respondent No.2) and Mr. M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Respondent (Ori. Applicant).

The learned Advocate for the original Applicant has no objection, if the order imposing cost is recalled. Along with this fact, I have myself examined the facts and I am of the view that no injustice will be caused to the Applicant, if this MA were to be allowed. The order herein mentioned, is therefore, recalled and the amount of cost, if deposited be refunded to the Respondent No,2 on a proper identification being made. The MA is allowed with no order as to costs.

17.3.17 (R.B. Malik) Member (J)

Asstt Reporter Besearch Officer Manarashtra Administrative Tribunal Mumbai 20 MAR 2017

TRUE COPY

17.03.2017